## 503111034 12/22/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3157644

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
CELLVINE LTD			06/12/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	CELLO W	CELLO WIRELESS LTD		
Street Address:	HA'AVOD	HA'AVODA 11 STREET		
nternal Address:	P.O. BOX	P.O. BOX 1416		
City:	ROSH-HA	ROSH-HA'AYIN		
 State/Country:	ISRAEL			
Postal Code:	4801761			
PROPERTY NUMBER	IS Total: 5			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		57021		
Application Number:		254846		
Application Number:		719243		
Patent Number:		35694		
Patent Number: 8		00649		
	<i>be sent to th</i> if provided; in ma e: SC	ne e-mail address first; if that is a f that is unsuccessful, it will be s hil@ip-law.co.il DROKER- AGMON SHENKAR STREET		
Address Line 1:		D.B. 12425		
Address Line 4:		RZLIYA, ISRAEL 4672514		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		4357/0		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DANIEL SCHATZ		
SIGNATURE:		/DANIEL SCHATZ/		
DATE SIGNED:		12/22/2014		
otal Attachments: 3				
ource=NameChange#	page1.tif			
502444024				

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name: CELLO WIRELESS LTD.			
CELLVINE LTD	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: Ha'avoda 11 Street			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 2013-06-12				
	P.O. BOX 1416			
Assignment Merger	City: <u>Rosh-Ha'ayin</u>			
Joint Research Agreement	State:			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: ISRAEL Zip: 4801761			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
<b>4. Application or patent number(s):</b> This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
13/254,846; 13/719,243	8,457,021; 7,835,694; 8,000,649			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 5			
Name: Soroker- Agmon, Advocates & Patent Attorneys	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Internal Address:				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 14 Shenkar Street				
P.O.B. 12425	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Herzliya	8. Payment Information			
State: ISRAEL Zip: 4672514				
Phone Number: +972-9-950-7000	504220			
Docket Number: +972-9-950-5500	Deposit Account Number 504339			
Email Address:mail@ip-law.co.il	Authorized User Name_Jonathan Agmon			
9. Signature: /DANIEL SCHATZ/	2014-12-22			
Signature	Date			
DANIEL SCHATZ	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3			
Name of Person Signing Sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450				

State of Israel Ministry of Justice - The Israeli Corporations Authority Registrar of Companies

### **Company Name Change Certificate**

This is to certify that the company

### **CELLVINE LTD**

Corporation Number: 513325498

Has changed its name, and from now on shall be called by the name

### **CELLO WIRELESS LTD**

Issued in Jerusalem on: 12/06/2013

<Seal – Justice Department Registrar of Companies>

<Signed by> Aloma Katz The Israeli Corporations Authority Registrar of Companies < Seal and signature – Justice Department The Israeli Corporations Authority Registrar of Companies certified Copy>



PATENT REEL: 034562 FRAME: 0997



מדינת ישראל

משרד המשפטים – רשות התאגידים

רשם החברות והשותפויות



# תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

וזאת לתעודה כי החברה

# סלויין בע״מ

## **CELLVINE LTD**

שמספרה 513325498

שינתה את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

# סלו ויירלס בע״מ

# **CELLO WIRELESS LTD**

אלימה כץ רשות התאגידים רשם החברות והשותפויות ניתנה בירושלים ביום:

12/06/2013 ד' תמוז תשע״ג

\_\_\_\_\_\_PATENT

RECORDED: 12/22/2014

339907

REEL: 034562 FRAME: 0998